
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/19/25 at 11:07:51 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/10/2020

Accident reported with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

13  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

58,455  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SPORT S

VIN: 1C4HJXDG7JW321273
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/9oP7B_AKftaBQbyy0QQsmWmdIK-5BG7U0El9sokFCj9FFbIssLkIduLo-iAfY8OwCPbmgLiTDSFUQ3V_IlazWMhjJab8tpWVGQMR1K-uA0kbtMPFWYE1fioiNsUbD2DpfkWuZOVNWlge_GtyjxbqIymivx1dyNyIZBYn0kkWaeODAeu05LUltox7tmPrkzk1fFMzih3hKJ18gmQuLVSNQhiS5jnb1-IXaHMnugek5hkXdSOk-xZyPt_ZWbcVqo21gw7HdcwFasqgCGdwdBusnHGtt_lb3LsxcBZDIsw1rVeWzJDknD7F75V9dwnogpyFATBVeYpIBQZKpZPnrxsND_SYyCp4h_6SNq5dVfh56FdhLV-hls8WeOWko67tvIAOIF8.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 10/10/2020.
No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2020 2022

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months 2 yrs. 4 mo. 2 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- 16,312/yr 8,362/yr

Last reported odometer reading 6,339 40,084 58,455

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

10/08/2018 10 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Logan
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

Vehicle offered for sale

11/14/2018 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

3.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2019 32 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

3.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle sold

07/31/2019 33 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Logan
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

Vehicle offered for sale

07/31/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

08/14/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #UT005462472

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/09/2019 3,011 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Logan
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

Vehicle offered for sale

04/04/2020 5,890 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Logan, UT

Vehicle sold

-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/3oLzRa06Gcbt4-TJ7Mue99y8c5h9WUJzTUnA9x7kMzMDTp3TPAClexZTrInTzn1a6NFvCJXTL52LUgef8RC1TAzRzuce-hlHJ5gEXL_pZ5Swt-dRFLn6kmylw2k8tRmL4Se0q1loH-KFBxoYoX8mUV1XfTDHLporJ6ODnjTBR26N7CA-g3bkFiLMBMNmBFMYE1aDbucKL_0z9uvWENy53KDujh-5QQ2AQZHPsdZjsE7OE-Sv3oT553y79d-w22mEXwAnu0Ajn9rRK3sf7AV6vptAsgK8T8rb7UUKdNIn8PVGqx7XfUHAsXQ01KzaF8wyfG9QWXlCgxm-voZf3jX0D34A4HsO03R_JnQ6eb9DMOqn48s7J8Pkpb5ajckZmSgH8bBlgERcUg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/8ARN8ulrrkg3ZO9fTbPNURiflQnmi30UIzHIGJI8bysqgfhD20xHEMMAPpDSvGRuiqNf52cVzKj2BGCV5oAnPyhiCrtD1qTQBZwotGWoMKyB9wQwIKmcf4OLFAjY3B7l8PY7rewnD01rKpPh2srJsaQOOhjYh4fjCO59R9zVbmGx2-TB1nVJnwq7w42iGJKCFtHOANEvBjUYf4K_ET_HHTJzEMaeG53XKsWMQzr19E5rytPBqI-AuV8xKw6V5mSobe976BuUNFGu00j8ZvsnUqX5SDlY_jSO7MY1nJq3mhY57S3yWGdxDdfCm9TQohemLMJ832oY-Bu2TeVVbBrrqF_Jyt6wH9QfcVKKj7g6hfy3ce-K9cQIfd-97eKGHumjKI9F8KLrfQ.cfx
http://www.davisautogroup.com/
http://www.davisautogroup.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
http://www.davisautogroup.com/
http://www.davisautogroup.com/
http://www.davisautogroup.com/
http://www.davisautogroup.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/


435-752-0050

3.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

04/04/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/14/2020 6,339 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

3.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
16,312 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/16/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #UT006107572

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/04/2020 11,169 Grease Monkey #971
Logan, UT
435-213-9632

4.6 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/10/2020 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
http://greasemonkeylogan971.com/


01/06/2021 15,183 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

3.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Tire checked
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/15/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #UT006107572

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/23/2021 19,153 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Logan, UT
435-752-0050

3.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/25/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #UT007326146

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/02/2021 26,236 Grease Monkey #971
Logan, UT
435-213-9632

4.6 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/03/2022 35,189 Heritage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
http://greasemonkeylogan971.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/
https://www.heritagecdjr.com/


Logan, UT
435-752-0050

3.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/13/2022 40,084 Young Honda
Logan, UT
435-222-0589

4.6 / 5.0

47 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Alignment performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Front license plate bracket
installed/replaced
Interior cleaned
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Wheel lug nuts torqued
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,362 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/07/2022 40,448 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/30/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/30/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001111422UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/18/2022 41,447 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

135 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/19/2022 Young Hyundai & Genesis of
Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.3 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.https//younghonda.com/
http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/


141 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

06/06/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/06/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT009466888

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/02/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT009466888

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/10/2024 52,770 Young Hyundai & Genesis of
Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.3 / 5.0

141 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/21/2024 57,416 Take 5 Oil Change
South Ogden, UT
801-409-9680

4.8 / 5.0

139 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emission system checked
Emissions inspection performed

11/01/2024 58,455 Take 5 Oil Change
Ogden, UT
719-661-2075

4.9 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emission system checked
Emissions inspection performed

11/01/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/01/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT009466888

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
http://take5oilchange.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/19/25
at 11:07:51 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/19/25 11:07:51 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

